Faculty Senate Resolution Honoring Dr. Randall A. Umstead

Whereas Randall A. Umstead, D.M.A., joined the Baylor University Faculty in the School of Music in 2006 and became the Associate Dean for Academic Affairs and the Charles W. Evans Chair of Voice; and

Whereas Dr. Umstead served as Chair of the Faculty Senate during the 2018-2019 academic year; and

Whereas Dr. Umstead served as Faculty Regent on the Baylor University Board of Regents between 2019 and 2021; and

Whereas Dr. Umstead was recognized in 2020 as Outstanding Professor for Significant Contributions to the Academic Community of Baylor University; and

Whereas Dr. Umstead has accepted an appointment to join Furman University beginning on August 1, 2021; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Baylor University honors Dr. Umstead, thanks him for his leadership and many contributions during the past fifteen years, and wishes him the very best in his future endeavors.

April 13, 2021